
Driffield Town Council Approved  Expenditure - July-Aug 2023 

Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors £ VAT A/c  Centre £ Amount  Transaction Details

03/07/2023 Kestrel Services Ltd DD 354.00 59.00 4044 103 295.00 H&S 

04/07/2023 Gift Vouchers 1111118 1,000.00 580 1,000.00 Cash to redeem 

07/07/2023 Crown Dec Centre 153 262.81 43.80 4023 103 219.01 Various 

07/07/2023 Driffield Junior Football Club 177 500.00 4144 108 500.00 2nd year 
sponsorship 

07/07/2023 Sue Metcalf 178 200.00 4144 108 200.00 Driff Town Bowls 
Festival 

07/07/2023 Driffield Ukulele Band 179 500.00 4144 108 500.00 Donation 

07/07/2023 Elcocks Ltd 180 144.20 24.03 4023 102 120.17 Various 

07/07/2023 Kestrel Services Ltd 181 78.00 13.00 4044 103 65.00 Event planning 
assistance 

07/07/2023 Dalbys Nurseries Ltd 182 4,387.20 731.20 4083 106 3,656.00 Summer baskets 
and bedding 

07/07/2023 Crown Dec Centre 183 6.60 1.10 4023 102 5.50 Various 

07/07/2023 Woldtech 184 381.32 63.55 4032 103 317.77 Qtrly rental & maint 
of printe 

07/07/2023 Randles Ltd 185 444.00 74.00 4004 101 370.00 Toilet cleaning 

07/07/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 186 18.78 3.13 4031 103 15.65 Various 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water 187 51.22 4051 104 51.22 Yorkshire Water 

07/07/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 188 38.04 6.34 4044 103 31.70 Various H&S items

07/07/2023 Upfront Digital Design 189 425.00 70.83 4130 107 354.17 DD cards and 
stickers 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water 190 518.36 4113 106 518.36 PC Cross Hill 

07/07/2023 Signal Telecom 191 187.04 31.17 4030 103 155.87 Call charges 

07/07/2023 Signal Telecom 192 209.72 34.95 4030 103 174.77 Call charges - April 

07/07/2023 Jewson 193 78.83 13.14 4023 104 65.69 Various 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water 194 73.72 4050 104 73.72 Qtrly - offices 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water 195 107.86 4113 106 107.86 Qrtly - PC North 
Street 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water 196 39.54 4050 104 39.54 Qtrly - offices 

07/07/2023 Skerne Park Management Fund 197 75.88 12.65 4034 104 63.23 Qtrly service charge

07/07/2023 Elcocks Ltd 198 167.28 27.88 4023 102 139.40 Various 

07/07/2023 Signal Telecom 199 359.20 59.87 4030 103 299.33 Call charges - May 

07/07/2023 Georgia Hall 200 800.00 4133 107 800.00 Design work on 
No.43 

07/07/2023 Finesse Plumbing and Heating 201 195.60 4056 104 195.60 Service to Cass 
Hall boiler 

07/07/2023 Finesse Plumbing and Heating 201 -195.60 4056 104 -195.60 Reverse error 

07/07/2023 Finesse Plumbing and Heating 201 195.60 32.60 4056 104 163.00 Cass Hall boiler
service 

07/07/2023 Joe's Owl Encounters 202 1,300.00 4132 107 1,300.00 Go Wild on Friday 
support 

07/07/2023 H & D Printers 203 2,715.00 4131 107 2,715.00 Wold Ranger Way 

07/07/2023 JSB Estates 204 0.00 105  JSB Estates 

07/07/2023 JSB Estates 204 0.00 105  Reverse error 

07/07/2023 JSB Estates 204 2,838.60 4034 103 2,838.60 Consultancy 

07/07/2023 Richardsons Ford 270 2,165.03 360.84 4021 102 1,804.19 Repair to NX14PZC 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water 276 196.86 4113 106 196.86 PC North Street 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water DD 73.72 4050 104 73.72 Qrtly - Offices 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water DD 39.54 4050 104 39.54 Qtrly - offices 

07/07/2023 Yorkshire Water DD 51.22 4051 104 51.22 Qtrly - Skerne Park 

07/07/2023 Allstar DD 542.88 90.49 4020 102 452.39 Fuel

10/07/2023 Southern Electric DD 18.46 3.07 4110 106 15.39 Kiosk 1 

10/07/2023 Yu Energy DD 151.20 7.20 4052 104 144.00 Cass Hall electricity

11/07/2023 HSBC DD 68.10 4039 103 68.10 Bank charges 

14/07/2023 Normans of Scarborough Ltd 169 258.30 43.05 4031 103 215.25 Stationary 

14/07/2023 Visual Security Systems 170 546.00 91.00 4105 106 455.00 June CCTV maint 

14/07/2023 Agrigem Ltd 171 148.60 24.77 4100 106 123.83 Weedkiller 

14/07/2023 Saxoprint 172 35.32 5.89 4120 107 29.43 Driff Show banner



 14/07/2023 HI Commercial 173 3,834.08 4024 103 3,834.08 Motor Insurance 

 14/07/2023 Everything But The Product 174 460.00 4131 107 80.00 Walking Festival  

 leaflet 

 4135 107 50.00 Revised coronation  

 leaflet 

 4130 107 50.00 DD window sticker 

 4135 107 50.00 Revised coronation  

 form 

 4235 108 80.00 Skatopia business  

 card design 

 4135 107 50.00 Update window  

 monitor 

 4131 107 50.00 Resend all map  

 artwork 

 4127 107 50.00 Ad for HEY guide  

 book 

 14/07/2023 F Waites & Sons 175 68.68 11.45 4023 102 57.23 Various 

 14/07/2023 F Waites & Sons 176 29.89 4.98 4023 102 24.91 Various 

 15/07/2023 Andrew Mason 152 180.00 4006 101 180.00 June Wages 

 15/07/2023 Allsigns The Signmakers 154 483.60 80.60 4034 103 403.00 2x Wold Ranger  

 Way flags 

 15/07/2023 Driffield Millenn Green 155 4,707.51 4143 108 4,707.51 Donation 

 15/07/2023 Assent Building Control 156 738.00 123.00 4133 107 615.00 Building control  

 approval 

 15/07/2023 Glasdon Ltd 157 350.99 58.50 4133 107 292.49 Millennium Green bin 

 15/07/2023 Kingfisher Media Ltd 158 1,668.00 278.00 4127 107 1,390.00 Ad in Welcome to  

 HEY Guide 

 15/07/2023 Eden 159 12.00 2.00 4030 103 10.00 Helping Driffield  

 Covid 19 

 15/07/2023 SLR Electrical 160 268.28 44.72 4056 104 223.56 New consumer unit  

 (Skerne Park 

 15/07/2023 SLR Electrical 161 115.15 19.19 4056 104 95.96 Replace socket -  

 Cass Hall 

 15/07/2023 ERNLLCA 162 480.00 80.00 4035 103 400.00 Training course 

 15/07/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 163 30.00 5.00 4031 103 25.00 Envelopes 

 15/07/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 164 82.80 13.80 4044 103 69.00 Trauma kit 

 15/07/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 165 16.20 2.70 4044 103 13.50 First aid kit 

 15/07/2023 Holler Marketing Limited 166 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 Holler Marketing  

 Limited 

 15/07/2023 Wilfred Scruton Ltd 167 669.30 111.55 4021 102 557.75 Repairs to tractor 

 15/07/2023 CPD PLC 168 424.51 70.75 4062 104 353.76 Bags and toilet rolls 

 20/07/2023 EON DD 50.15 2.39 4063 104 47.76 Electricity - No.43 

 21/07/2023 EON DD 21.25 1.01 4063 104 20.24 Electricity No.43 

 21/07/2023 EON DD 89.09 4.25 4050 104 84.84 Electricity - 1 Mkt  

 Walk 

 21/07/2023 British Gas Business DD 164.16 7.81 4050 104 156.35 Gas - Market Walk 

 21/07/2023 EON DD -89.09 -4.25 4050 104 -84.84 Reverse Error 

 21/07/2023 EON DD 89.08 4.25 4050 104 84.83 Electricity 1 Mkt  

 Walk 

 28/07/2023 Southern Electric DD 16.22 0.77 4110 106 15.45 Kiosk 7 

 28/07/2023 Southern Electric DD 16.39 0.78 4110 106 15.61 Kiosk 7 

 28/07/2023 Scottish Power DD 20.79 0.99 4110 106 19.80 Kiosk 5 

 28/07/2023 Scottish Power DD 16.26 0.77 4110 106 15.49 Kiosk 2 

 28/07/2023 Scottish Power DD 18.46 3.07 4110 106 15.39 Kiosk 1 

 28/07/2023 Moneymaster TR 1,280.46 201  1,280.46  

 31/07/2023 Petty Cash 111119 500.00 203  500.00 PC top up 

 31/07/2023 KC Communications DD 94.20 15.70 4052 104 78.50 Cass Hall internet 

 31/07/2023 KC Communications DD 22.80 3.80 4105 106 19.00 Police station line  

 rental 

 31/07/2023 KC Communications DD 97.20 16.20 4105 106 81.00 Police station  

 internet 

 31/07/2023 KC Communications DD 18.46 3.07 4110 106 15.39 Kiosk 4 

 31/07/2023 Southern Electric DD 208.58 9.93 4113 106 198.65 PC North Street 

 31/07/2023 Southern Electric DD 101.35 4.82 4050 104 96.53 Electricity - Market  

 Walk 



 01/08/2023 Holler Marketing Limited 261 486.00 81.00 4126 107 405.00 Web hosting 

 01/08/2023 Kestrel Services Ltd DD 354.00 59.00 4044 103 295.00 H&S Support 

 02/08/2023 Penelope Payroll 205 165.60 27.60 4009 101 138.00 Payrol services  

 June - Aug 

 02/08/2023 G Williamson Garages Ltd 206 1,068.02 178.00 4021 102 890.02 Clutch repair to  

 SG11PUV 

 02/08/2023 Initial 207 23.04 3.84 4062 104 19.20 Feminine bin  

 disposal 

 02/08/2023 Screwfix 208 69.99 11.66 4023 102 58.33 Various 

 02/08/2023 Robert Acton 209 42.00 7.00 4023 102 35.00 GSX Shovel Grips 

 02/08/2023 Rialtas 210 265.26 44.21 4034 103 221.05 Annual support 

 02/08/2023 MKM Building Supplies 211 9.94 1.66 4023 102 8.28 Various 

 02/08/2023 MKM Building Supplies 212 414.88 69.15 4112 106 345.73 DOC-M for PC 

 02/08/2023 ZOOM 213 119.90 4034 103 119.90 Zoom subscription 

 02/08/2023 G Williamson Garages Ltd 214 375.31 53.38 4021 102 321.93 MOT and service  

 on WG08FBV 

 02/08/2023 Screwfix 215 3.27 0.54 4023 102 2.73 Various 

 02/08/2023 Screwfix 216 133.73 22.29 4023 102 111.44 Various 

 02/08/2023 Search Point 217 370.00 55.00 4034 103 315.00 Management fee 

 04/08/2023 Public Works Loan Board DD 9,434.77 4237 104 9,434.77 Skerne Park Depot  

 Loan 

 07/08/2023 Screwfix 248 5.13 0.85 4023 102 4.28 Various 

 07/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 249 18.72 3.12 4031 103 15.60 Various 

 07/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 250 26.94 4.49 4031 103 22.45 Various 

 07/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 251 47.10 7.85 4031 103 39.25 Various 

 07/08/2023 Everything But The Product 252 360.00 4132 107 360.00 Various - Go Wild,  

 screen, DNT 

 07/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 253 10.74 1.79 4031 103 8.95 Various 

 07/08/2023 Wow Productions 254 550.00 4132 107 550.00 Go Wild magicians 

 07/08/2023 D & B Car & Commercials Ltd 255 324.00 54.00 4021 102 270.00 Rental whilst van in  

 for repai 

 07/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 256 8.34 1.39 4031 103 6.95 Various 

 07/08/2023 Visual Security Systems 257 546.00 91.00 4105 106 455.00 July CCTV  

 maintenance 

 07/08/2023 Kent Worx 258 2,212.80 368.80 4114 106 1,844.00 Kent Worx 

 07/08/2023 Elcocks Ltd 259 47.94 7.99 4023 102 39.95 Various 

 07/08/2023 Fun Packed Parties 260 1,020.00 4132 107 1,020.00 Go Wild events 

 07/08/2023 Holler Marketing Limited 262 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 Website  

 maintenance fee 

 07/08/2023 Elcocks Ltd 263 86.27 14.38 4023 102 71.89 Various 

 07/08/2023 Fabmedics Limited 265 594.00 99.00 4132 107 495.00 Coverage - Go Wild 

 07/08/2023 Elcocks Ltd 266 71.34 11.89 4023 102 59.45 Various 

 07/08/2023 Holler Marketing Limited 267 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 Website  

 maintenance 

 07/08/2023 Jewson 268 106.20 17.70 4023 102 88.50 Various 

 07/08/2023 Mole Trading Ltd 269 32.76 5.46 4023 102 27.30 Various 

 07/08/2023 HI Commercial 271 28.00 4024 103 28.00 Additional cover 

 07/08/2023 Helen Hall Interior Contracts 273 1,200.00 200.00 4133 107 1,000.00 3d model drawings - 

 07/08/2023 F Waites & Sons 274 172.30 28.71 4023 102 143.59 Various 

 07/08/2023 HNS Publishing 275 480.00 80.00 4127 107 400.00 Advertising - 2023  

 holiday gui 

 07/08/2023 Post Office 277 320.00 4025 102 320.00 Taxation for  

 SG11PUV 

 07/08/2023 Allstar DD 323.02 53.83 4020 102 269.19 Fuel 

 09/08/2023 Andrew Mason 247 130.00 4006 101 130.00 July hours 

 10/08/2023 Yu Energy DD 50.18 2.39 4052 104 47.79 Electricity - Cass  

 Hall 

 10/08/2023 HSBC DD 57.62 4039 103 57.62 Bank Charges 

 14/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 74.90 3.56 4113 106 71.34 PC North Street  

 electric 

 14/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 193.27 9.20 4113 106 184.07 Electricity - PC  

 Cross Hill 

 18/08/2023 1 & 1 Internet Ltd 228 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 Internet fee 

 18/08/2023 Driffield in Bloom 229 131.99 4085 106 131.99 Flowers for planters 



 18/08/2023 Allsigns The Signmakers 230 108.00 18.00 4034 102 90.00 Tractor Graphics 

 18/08/2023 Allsigns The Signmakers 231 117.60 19.60 4034 107 98.00 Go Wild banner 

 18/08/2023 Allsigns The Signmakers 232 117.60 19.60 4034 103 98.00 Door graphic  

 18/08/2023 KT Daulby 233 177.00 4034 102 177.00 6x mayoral frames 

 18/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 234 17.40 2.90 4031 103 14.50 Various 

 18/08/2023 Creation Station 235 174.00 4132 107 174.00 Go Wild - 04/08/23 

 18/08/2023 Flair Supplies Group Ltd 236 64.70 10.78 4031 103 53.92 Various 

 18/08/2023 Crown Dec Centre 237 171.57 28.59 4023 102 142.98 Various 

 18/08/2023 1 & 1 Internet Ltd 238 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 Website  

 maintenance 

 18/08/2023 Elcocks Ltd 239 55.80 9.30 4023 102 46.50 Various 

 18/08/2023 Ikea 240 76.00 12.67 4034 104 63.33 Components for Mkt  

 Walk loos 

 18/08/2023 Signal Telecom 241 204.97 34.16 4030 103 170.81 Call charges 

 18/08/2023 Jewson 242 175.75 29.29 4034 102 146.46 Various 

 18/08/2023 BOC 243 173.70 28.95 4023 102 144.75 Argoshield Gas 

 18/08/2023 Initial 244 23.04 3.84 4062 104 19.20 Feminine bins  

 collection 

 18/08/2023 Everything But The Product 245 500.00 4132 107 500.00 500x flags - Tour of  

 Britain 

 18/08/2023 Everything But The Product 246 50.00 4132 107 50.00 Go Wild Logo 

 

 22/08/2023 EON DD 41.33 1.97 4063 104 39.36 Gas - No 43. 

 22/08/2023 EON DD 21.86 1.04 4063 104 20.82 Electricity - No.43 

 22/08/2023 EON DD 99.09 4.72 4050 104 94.37 Electricity - MKT  

 Walk 

 22/08/2023 British Gas Business DD 80.45 3.83 4050 104 76.62 Gas - Mkt Walk 

 23/08/2023 Driffield Youth Action 227 16,666.00 4234 108 16,666.00 2nd year CCG  

 payment 

 24/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 49.87 2.37 4052 104 47.50 Electricity - Cass  

 Hall 

 25/08/2023 ICO 218 40.00 4034 103 40.00 ICO annual payment 

 25/08/2023 ElectroMarket 219 29.95 4.99 4023 102 24.96 ElectroMarket 

 25/08/2023 Display Developments 220 172.44 28.74 4023 104 143.70 Office display  

 racking 

 25/08/2023 Elcocks Ltd 221 10.74 1.79 4023 102 8.95 Various 

 25/08/2023 R&J Public Address Hire 222 30.00 4056 104 30.00 Repair to Cass Hall  

 PA 

 25/08/2023 Holler Marketing Limited 223 45.00 7.50 4130 107 37.50 Support 5 digit  

 loyalty card 

 25/08/2023 Green Machines 224 287.41 47.90 4056 102 239.51 Service of  

 LX19CGU 

 25/08/2023 Upfront Digital Design 225 425.00 4130 107 425.00 Additonal DD  

 cards/stickers 

 25/08/2023 HI Commercial 226 23.99 4024 102 23.99 Van hire insurance 

 29/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 17.73 0.84 4110 106 16.89 Kiosk 5 

 29/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 85.54 4.07 4050 104 81.47 Market Walk Electric 

 29/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 16.30 0.77 4110 106 15.53 Kiosk 7 

 29/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 16.35 0.77 4110 106 15.58 Kiosk 2 

 29/08/2023 Southern Electric DD 18.46 3.07 4110 106 15.39 Kiosk 4 

 31/08/2023 KC Communications DD 94.20 15.70 4052 104 78.50 94.20 

 31/08/2023 KC Communications DD 97.20 16.20 4105 106 81.00 Police Internet 

 31/08/2023 KC Communications DD 22.80 3.80 4105 106 19.00 Police internet 

 


